DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$16.00

2016-892776

\$16.00

Pgs=3

12/29/2016 03:43 PM

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE PASEO VERDE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E01

APN: 1318-22-002-108

The Grantors declare:

Documentary Transfer Tax is \$0

When Recorded, Mail To: (Tax Statements Same)

Tahoe Beach Club, LLC P.O. Box 12520 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

Above Space Reserved for Recorder's Use

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BEACH CLUB DEVELOPMENT, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("Grantor"), does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL AND CONVEY to TAHOE BEACH CLUB, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("Grantee") all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, specifically described as follows:

See Attached EXHIBIT A

BEACH CLUB DEVELPOMENT, LLC,

a Nevada limited liability company

Dated:

Charles Bergin, Chief Financial Officer

appeared ROBERT MECAY, personally known to me	at by his signature on the instrument the person, or the
Motary's Signature (Seal)	ROBIN DUCCINI NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF CLARK My Comm. Expires: 11-07-2020 Certificate No: 05-94127-1
State of	
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Lolun Succini (Seal)	ROBIN DUCCINI NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF CLARK My Comm. Expires: 11-07-2020 Certificate No: 05-94127-1

EXHIBIT "A"

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

PARCEL NO. 1:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE MEANDER LINE OF LAKE TAHOE, WHICH POINT IS THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 2, OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 13 NORTH, RANGE 18 EAST, M.D.B.&M.,

THENCE ALONG A LINE HEREAFTER REFERRED TO AS COURSE 1, NORTH 89°59'24" EAST 509.52 FEET ALONG THE QUARTER SECTION LINE TO THE CENTER-WEST ONE-SIXTEENTH CORNER (WEST ONE SIXTEENTH CORNER);

THENCE SOUTH 00°02'04" EAST (SOUTH ALONG THE ONE SIXTEENTH LINE), 217.00 FEET;

THENCE NORTH 89°11'56" WEST (NORTH 89°11'30" WEST), 457.06 FEET, TO A POINT ON THE MEANDER LINE, WHICH POINT IS SOUTH 14°02'15" EAST (SOUTH 14°00'00" EAST) 217.00 FEET FROM THE POINT OF BEGINNING:

THENCE, CONTINUING NORTH 89°11'56" WEST (NORTH 89°11'30" WEST) 50 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO A POINT ON THE ORDINARY LOW WATER LINE OF LAKE TAHOE AT ELEVATION 6223.00 LAKE TAHOE DATUM;

THENCE, NORTHWESTERLY, 222 FEET, MORE OR LESS, ALONG SAID ORDINARY LOW WATER LINE AT 6223.00 LAKE TAHOE DATUM, TO A POINT ON THE WESTERLY EXTENSION OF THE AFORESAID COURSE 1;

THENCE, ALONG THE WESTERLY EXTENSION OF THE AFORESAID COURSE 1, NORTH 89°59'24" EAST, 75 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

EXCEPTING ANY PORTION OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PROPERTY LYING BELOW THE 6223.00 LEVEL OF LAKE TAHOE AND ALSO ANY ARTIFICIAL ACCRETIONS TO SAID LAND WATERWARD OF SAID LAND OR NATURAL ORDINARY LOW WATER OR IF LAKE LEVEL HAS BEEN ARTIFICIALLY LOWERED.

EXCEPTING ANY PORTION BELOW SUCH ELEVATION AS MAY BE ESTABLISHED AS THE BOUNDARY BY BOUNDARY LINE ADJUSTMENT WITH THE STATE OR BY QUIET TITLE ACTION IN WHICH THE STATE IS A PARTY.

NOTE: THE ABOVE METES AND BOUNDS DESCRIPTION APPEARED PREVIOUSLY IN THAT CERTAIN DOCUMENT RECORDED SEPTEMBER 24, 2015 IN INSTRUMENT NO. 2015-870076 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS.

APN: 1318-22-002-108

TO LED OF THAT I TO I	
STATE OF NEVADA	✓
DECLARATION OF VALUE	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	\ \
a) 1318-22-002-108	\ \
b)	\ \
c)	\ \
d)	\ \
	\ \
2. Type of Property:	
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. R	es.
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'1	BOOK PAGE
	DATE OF RECORDING:
6) Francisco (1)	NOTES: 100 C
i) 🗹 Other	- Color A 100
	TO DO FINITE I AFF
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$\$0.00
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$\$0.00
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$.\$0.00
	. \ / /
4. If Exemption Claimed:	0
 a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Identical 	antities common ownership
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Identical e	Militios, definition owners in
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	100 0·%
5. Tartial Interest, Tercentage being transferred.	100.0 //
The undersioned declares and colmoviled see under	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
375.110, that the information provided is correct to	the best of their information and belief and can be
3/3.110, that the information provided is correct to	antiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
supported by documentation it cannot upon to substance agree that disaller was a family also and average of any element average.	aption, or other determination of additional tax due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes	
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes	st at 170 per month.
Surgement to NDS 375 030, the Ruyer and Seller shall be in	inthy and severally lighle for any additional amount owed.
Beach Club Development LCC	sintly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
Signature By: West 266	Capacity · CEO
Take Bolly Club, Les Chari	les Bergin
Signature By	Capacity CFO
- Country or G	/ / / -
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Beach Club Development, LLC	Print Name: Tahoe Beach Club, LLC
Address: P. O. Box 12520	Address: P.O. Box 12520
City: Zephyr Cove	City: Zephyr Cove
State: NV Zip: 89448	State: NV Zip: 89448
ON THE ANY INCOMES AND A STREET OF THE CORPORTS OF	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	•
(required if not the seller or buyer)	France #
Print Name: Fryst American Title Address: 2500 Paseo Verge Play A	Escrow #
City: Henderson State:	NV Zip: 89074
	MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)
(ID I I CODIO ICCORD III I CAM	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·